Senate Bill 196

Date published: November 14, 1967

CHAPTER 147, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 49.18 (1) (e) 2 and 49.22 (2) (b) 1 of the statutes, relating to eligibility for old-age assistance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 49.18 (1) (e) 2 of the statutes is amended to read:

49.18 (1) (e) 2. A total of \$500 \$750 in cash and liquid assets for emergency use ; provided that but such \$500 \$750 exemption shall not be subject to control by the county agency; and provided further that withdrawal for other than emergency purposes from such 500 \$750 emergency fund shall be regarded as income.

SECTION 2. 49.22 (2) (b) 1 of the statutes is amended to read:

49.22 (2) (b) 1. \$500 \$750 in liquid assets which may be retained by the recipient free of the control of the county agency.
Approved November 3, 1967.